
 
October 24, 2024 

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman  
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
 
Re:  DE 24-087 Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy 
Petition for Exemption from Town of Bethlehem Zoning Ordinance, Art. II, Part D, 
under RSA 674:30, III – DOE Notice of Appearance and Request for Service List 
Addition 
 
 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 

Please enter my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Department of 
Energy, pursuant to RSA 12-P:3, III.  Please also add the following name and email 
address to the docket-related and discovery service lists for this proceeding: 

 
Matt Young – Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov  

 
Consistent with current Commission policy, this letter is being filed only in 

electronic form.  Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
      Sincerely, 
       

/s/ Matthew C. Young 
 
      Matthew C. Young 
      Hearings Examiner/Staff Attorney 
 
 
Cc: Docket Related Service List 

 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.   
 
 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 

Concord, N.H. 03301-2429  

 
 

TDD Access: Relay NH 
1-800-735-2964 

 
Tel. (603) 271-3670 

 
Website: 

www.energy.nh.gov 

mailto:Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
naomi@mitchellmunigroup.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
jjdevirgilio@gmail.com
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov
sandra.gagnon@eversource.com
samuel.harris@eversource.com
paul.g.kasper@energy.nh.gov
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov
Erik.newman@eversource.com
nhregulatory@eversource.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
daniel.t.phelan@energy.nh.gov
laura@mitchellmunigroup.com
Tyler.R.Sweeney@energy.nh.gov
mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov
Kenneth.G.Walsh@energy.nh.gov
david.wiesner@eversource.com
willoughbyconsulting@gmail.com

Without Email Addresses

All

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
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Naomi Butterfield
Mitchell Municipal Group, PA

naomi@mitchellmunigroup.com

Department of Energy
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

Joseph DeVirgilio

jjdevirgilio@gmail.com

Paul B Dexter
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov

Jay E Dudley
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
jay.e.dudley@energy.nh.gov

Sandra Gagnon

780 N. Commercial St.
Manchester NH 03102
sandra.gagnon@eversource.com

Samuel Harris
Eversource Energy

samuel.harris@eversource.com

Paul G Kasper
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
paul.g.kasper@energy.nh.gov
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Donald M Kreis
Office of Consumer Advocate
21 South Fruit St Ste 18
Concord NH 03301
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov

Molly M Lynch
Department of Energy

Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov

Erik Newman
Eversource Energy
P O Box 330
Manchester NH 03105-0330
Erik.newman@eversource.com

NHRegulatory
Eversource Energy

nhregulatory@eversource.com

Liz R Nixon
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov

Amanda O Noonan
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

OCA Litigation
OCA Litigation
21 South Fruit St Ste 18
Concord NH 03301
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

Daniel T Phelan
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
daniel.t.phelan@energy.nh.gov
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Laura A Spector-Morgan
Mitchell Municipal Group, PA
25 Beacon St East
Laconia NH 03246
laura@mitchellmunigroup.com

Tyler Sweeney
New Hampshire Department of Energy

Tyler.R.Sweeney@energy.nh.gov

Mark P Toscano
Department of Energy
21 South Fruit St Ste 10
Concord NH 03301
mark.p.toscano@energy.nh.gov

Kenneth Walsh

Kenneth.G.Walsh@energy.nh.gov

David Wiesner
Eversource Energy

david.wiesner@eversource.com

Ron Willoughby

willoughbyconsulting@gmail.com
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